
For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat 9 or Adobe Reader 9, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!

http://www.adobe.com/go/reader













































































City of Jacksonvllle, Florida 
Lenny Curry, Mayor 


ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. 


Division of Insurance and Risk Management 
117 West Duval Street 


Suite 335 
Jacksonville , FL 32202 


(904) 630-7521 
www.coj .net 


TO: 


COPY: 


FROM: 


DATE: 
RE: 


MEMORANDUM 


Greg Pease, Chairperson, Profess ional Serv ices Evaluation Committee 


Alex Baker, PSEC Specia li st 


Twane Duckworth , Chief of Ri sk Management 
Wanda Verdejo, Property & Casualty Compli ance Admini strator 0~JL...C~r--l/...., 


October 15, 2020 
Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc. - Ca ualty Insurance Bro ker Services 
P-43-18 Request fo r Amendment Five 


The cu rrent contract with Brown and Brown (No. 9269-08) for Casualty Insurance Broker Services 
a llows fo r Brown & Brown to place casualty ins urance coverages fo r a term of October I , 2020 to 
September 30, 202 1, with two 2 additi onal o ne year renewal o Jtio ns rema ining. 


The current contract wi ll be amended to place a variety of new casua lty insu rance po lic ies for the City. 
See attachment A. The premium adjustment from the current maximum indebtedness of $4,046,944.00 by 
an additio nal $2,010,723.00 for a new total maximum indebted ness of $6,057,667.00 . 


It is respectfu ll y requested that City Contract o. 9269-08, with Brown & Brown be amended for the 
placement, binding, and ratificat ion of the purchase of the vari ous casualty insurance coverages for the City of 
Jacksonville effective October I, 2020 to September 30, 202 1. Attachment A 


All other contract terms and conditions sha ll remain the same (nothing conta ined herein sha ll be amended, 
mod ifi ed. or otherwise rev ised without prior PSEC and Mayor's approva l). 


Exh ibits fo r your review: 


Attachment A - List of various casual ty insurance policies 


Thank yo u fo r your cons ideration. 







R Brown & Brown 
.. INSURANCEGD 


Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc. 
I 0151 Deerwood Park Blvd. 


Building I 00, Suite I 00 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 


904 I 565-1952 • Fax 904 I 565-2440 


City of Jacksonville , Florida 
Attn : Twane/ Wanda 
117 West Duval St Ste 335 
Jacksonville , FL 32202 


11
- Due Date · Trn 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1 /2020 REN 
10/1/2020 NEW 
10/1/2020 REN 
10/1/2020 ENDT 


Account 
Number: 
00223982 


Policy: 
Company: 
Effective: 


Various 
Various 
10/1/2020 


Description ... 
·. 


Cyber Security & Privacy 
General Liability - Riverwalk 
Excess Liability - Riverwalk 
General Liability- Rails to Trails 
ExcessLiabil ity- Rails to Trails 
General Liability-Votinq Precincts 
General Liability- Pope Park/FL 
Excessliability- Pope Park 
Wharfinqer Liability 
Watercraft Hull and Protection & Indemnity 
Excess Protection & Indemnity - Watercraft 
Out of State 
Deadly Weapon 
Excess Workers Compensation 
Excess Casualty 60 day Extension 


TOTAL 


Make checks payable to: 
Brown & Brown of Florida , Inc. 


10151 Deerwood Park Blvd Bldg 100, Ste 100 
Jacksonville , FL 32256 


Invoice Date: 


October 3, 2020 


Amount 
$93,535.00 
$87,604.00 
$22 ,872 .00 


$6,722.00 
$908.00 


$11 ,725.00 
$5,073.00 


$775.00 
$10,550.00 
$86,840.00 
$15,960.00 
$58,075.00 


$193,275.00 
$1 ,326,858.00 


$89,951.00 


$2,010,723.00 


Please include your account number on your check . 


Thank you for your business 





